


Democratic Primary

143



380 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Second
Middlesex
District

1980

Ayer
Berlin

Bolton
Harvard
Littleton.

Westford
TOTALS

Second
Middlesex

District

Ayer
Pet 1

2

Berlin

Bolton

Harvard
Littleton

Pct.1

2

Westford
PcM

2

3

4

TOTALS

451

61

219
491

397
1.236

2,855

126



State Representative 381

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

State Election

District



382 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Fourth

Middlesex
District

1980

MARLBOROUGH
Southborough
TOTALS

Fourth

Middlesex

District

MARLBOROUGH
Wd.1 Pet 1

2

Wd.2 Pct.1

2

Wd.3Pct .1

2

Wd4 Pet 1

2

Wd.5Pct.1.
2

Wd.6 Pet 1

2

Wd.7 Pet 1

2

Southborough
Pct1

2

TOTALS

t= en
> =>

ra o o

us
*>— £!»oQ

551

671

623
409
583

446
507
578
443
416

481

438
636
579

774
535

8,670

307
462
459
287
329

358
379
476
336
284

406
518
536
508

611

7,337

Republican Primary

£°

274



1980 State Representative 383

Fifth

Middlesex
District

Democratic Primary

Fifth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Pct.3

Natick

TOTALS

State Election

Republican Primary

z



384 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Pet .1,2.4,5,6,7,

8,9,10

TOTALS

1980

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Pet 1

2

4A
4B
5

6

7

8

9

10 .

TOTALS

State Election

1,415

1,511

942
596

1.388

1,442

1,153

1,345

1,341

1.552

12,685

440



State Representative 385

Democratic Primary

District



386 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Eighth

Middlesex
District

Ashland
Pct.3

Holliston

Hopkinton
Medfield
Sherborn
TOTALS

Eighth

Middlesex
District

Ashland
Pct.3

Holliston

Pct.1

2

3
4

Hopkinton
Pct.1

2

Medfield

Pct.1

2

3
4

Sherborn
TOTALS

State Election

1
a-

OCC

1,321

1,341

1,475

1,305

1,109

1,335

1,550

850
1,025

1,313

1,045

1,853

15,522

270



1980 State Representative 387

Ninth

Middlesex

District

WALTHAM
Wd. 1,2,3,4,6,7

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

State Election

Ninth

Middlesex
District

WALTHAM
Wd 1 Pct.1..

2

Wd.2 Pet 1

2

Wd .3 Pct.1

2

Wd.4 Pct.1

2

Wd.6 Pct.1

2

Wd.7 Pct.1

2

TOTALS

I E i



388 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Tenth
Middlesex

District

NEWTON



1980 State Representative 389

Eleventh

Middlesex
District

NEWTON



390 State Representative 1980

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Twelfth

Middlesex

District

NEWT D N
Wd 2. Pet 4;

Wd 3. Pet 2.

Wd4. Pet .1.

2.3: Wd 5.

Pet 1 : 4

Wd 6. Pet 2

3: Wd.8. Pet
;- 4

TOTALS

Twelfth

Middlesex

District

NEWTON
.'.j ; -„-: -

Wd 3 Pet 2

Wd 4 Pet .1

2

4

.'. : 5 -„-:
•

2

4

m e Pci :

3

Wd 8 Pct.3

TOTALS

380 2.863 410 212 4.049 7.914

380 2.863 410 212 4.049 7.914

State Election

S2 S

976
879
545
431

961

956
700
901

638
1.159

352
"44

9.242

545
621

593
406
784

618
4"
359
321
571

372
589

6.216

129



1980 State Representative 391

Thirteenth

Middlesex

District

Lincoln

Sudbury
Wayland
TOTALS

Thirteenth

Middlesex

District

Democratic Primary

529
1,686

1,409

3,624

439



392 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

1980

Fourteenth

Middlesex
District

Acton
Carlisle

Concord
TOTALS

Fourteenth
Middlesex
District

Acton
Pet .1

2

3
4

5

6

Carlisle

Concord
Pet 1

2 ....

3...

4 ...

5

6
TOTALS

1,767



1980 State Representative 393

Fifteenth

Middlesex

District

Lexington

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

919
919

Fifteenth

Middlesex
District

q o y

5cl

Lexington
Pet 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
TOTALS

762
746
956
877

1,027

918
847
984

7,918

1,039

1,065

872
997
978

938
1,093

817
994

8,793

123



394 State Representative

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Democratic Primary

Sixteenth

Middlesex
District

1980

Chelmsford
Tyngsborough
TOTALS

Sixteenth


